
Wake Forest Congressional Debate

Varsity Congressional Debate
Preliminary session, Chamber A

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Recips

to 8
Parli

Prelim

result1 2

129 American Heritage School - Plantation Christopher Matei 2 (22), 3 (18) 1 (18), 4, 3 (9) 13 2.42 4 1

153 Charlotte Latin School Gavin Gwaltney 4 (12), 1 (11) 5 (16), 7, 1 (12) 18 2 2.59 7 2

134 North Mecklenburg H.S. Jeremy Golden 5 (14), 2 (14) 2 (17), 3, 6 (9) 18 3 1.70 3 3

124 Asheville High School Isaac Pohl-Zaretsky 6 (14), 4 (14) 6 (15), 2, 2 (14) 20 1.58 2 4

141 Riverside HS Joshua Woo 1 (17), 7 (12) 3 (23), 1, 9 (14) 21 2.48 1 5

104 Thomas Jefferson HSST Manu Onteeru 3 (16), 6 (13) 4 (16), 8, 4 (10) 25 1.12 8 6

119 East Chapel Hill High School Noah Clapacs 7 (16), 5 (15) 8 (13), 5, 7 (10) 32 0.81 5 7

145 Providence High School Aniketh Dumpala 8 (11), 9 9 (13), 6, 5 (9) 37 0.49 6 8

132 Ardrey Kell High School Ishan Thaker 9, 8 (9) 9 (11), 9, 8 (9) 43 9 0.25 9 9

118 Oxbridge Academy of the Palm Beaches Madi Bendeck 9, 9 7 (10), 9, 9 (4) 43 10 0.14 13 10

115 Southside HS Sanjana Kondapalli 9, 9 9 (12), 9, 9 (9) 45 0.00 10 11

155 Mauldin High School Chris Castro 9, 9 9 (13), 9, 9 (9) 45 0.00 11 12

109 Millburn High School Madison Motroni 9, 9 9 (9), 9, 9 (5) 45 0.00 12 13

144 Saint James School Leland Talbert 9, 9 9 (4), 9, 9 (2) 45 0.00 14 14
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Wake Forest Congressional Debate

Varsity Congressional Debate
Preliminary session, Chamber B

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Recips

to 8
Parli

Prelim

result1 2

105 Poly Prep Country Day School Nicholas DeVito 2 (24), 1 (24) 1 (18), 2 (18), 3 9 3.33 3 1

106 Durham Academy Osezele Okoruwa 1 (16), 2 (17) 4 (10), 1 (12), 2 10 3.25 2 2

108 Millburn High School Ranen Miao 3 (18), 3 (17) 2 (12), 4 (12), 1 13 2.42 1 3

123 Asheville High School Ilyas Colie 4 (17), 5 (13) 5 (13), 5 (16), 6 25 1.02 6 4

113 Southside HS Lindsay Ackerman 6 (14), 7 (14) 8 (6), 3 (12), 7 31 0.91 7 5

138 William G. Enloe High School Muskan Bansal 9, 6 (14) 7 (10), 7 (12), 5 34 0.65 5 6

127 American Heritage School - Plantation Yasmeen Altaji 5 (12), 8 (11) 6 (8), 9 (8), 9 37 7 0.49 10 7

102 Thomas Jefferson HSST Sharon Liu 9, 9 9 (8), 6 (12), 4 37 8 0.42 4 8

121 East Chapel Hill High School Victoria Song 7 (12), 4 (11) 9 (4), 9 (3), 9 38 0.39 11 9

157 University Prep School of CH Jake Marold 9, 9 3 (11), 9 (9), 9 39 0.33 9 10

147 Providence High School Varun Sattenapalli 8 (16), 9 9 (5), 9 (8), 8 43 0.25 8 11

133 North Mecklenburg H.S. Preston Daniels 9, 9 9 (4), 8 (7), 9 44 0.12 12 12

110 Boca Raton Community High School Zachary Feldman 9, 9 9 (2), 9 (4), 9 45 0.00 13 13

150 Pinecrest High School Caroline Koontz 9, 9 9 (5), 9 (3), 9 45 0.00 14 14
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Wake Forest Congressional Debate

Varsity Congressional Debate
Preliminary session, Chamber C

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Recips

to 8
Parli

Prelim

result1 2

103 Thomas Jefferson HSST Dany Matar 9, 5 (13) 8, 9 (9), 9 (6) 40 0.33 8 9

112 Boca Raton Community High School Jack Shea 2 (17), 2 (15) 7, 9 (5), 7 (17) 27 5 1.29 7 5

114 Southside HS Maheen Ahmed 9, 9 9, 6 (9), 9 (6) 42 0.17 11 11

117 Southside HS Ben Ragan 1 (24), 1 (21) 1, 2 (18), 2 (16) 7 4.00 1 1

120 East Chapel Hill High School Dora Pekec 7 (15), 4 (14) 5, 3 (17), 1 (16) 20 1.93 5 2

130 American Heritage School - Plantation Luca Zislin 9, 3 (15) 9, 5 (10), 8 (10) 34 0.66 9 8

131 Ardrey Kell High School Meet Jain 4 (17), 7 (14) 3, 4 (10), 3 (20) 21 1.31 3 3

137 North Mecklenburg H.S. Marco Wertheimer 9, 9 9, 9 (6), 9 (4) 45 0.00 10 12

139 William G. Enloe High School Katherine Gan 8 (15), 9 4, 1 (18), 6 (9) 28 7 1.54 4 7

143 Saint James School Will Moore 9, 9 9, 9 (3), 9 (2) 45 0.00 14 14

148 Providence High School Jordan Schuler 3 (17), 9 2, 8 (15), 5 (14) 27 4 1.16 2 4

149 Gulf Breeze Dolphin Debate Nikolas Bindi 5 (16), 6 (14) 6, 7 (18), 4 (18) 28 6 0.93 6 6

154 Chantilly Prithvi Kinariwala 9, 9 9, 9 (9), 9 (10) 45 0.00 12 13

156 Mauldin High School Becca Tewell 6 (10), 8 (10) 9, 9 (8), 9 (7) 41 0.29 13 10
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Wake Forest Congressional Debate

Varsity Congressional Debate
Preliminary session, Chamber D

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total

Head to

head

Recips

to 8
Parli

Prelim

result1 2

101 Thomas Jefferson HSST Victoria Bevard 5 (13), 1 (18) 3 (18), 1 (17), 1 (17) 11 1 3.53 3 1

107 Durham Academy Bhamini Vellanki 1 (16), 2 (18) 1 (18), 2 (16), 5 (12) 11 2 3.20 1 2

125 Asheville High School Elizabeth Propst 2 (10), 5 (10) 2 (12), 3 (13), 2 (17) 14 2.03 2 3

140 Riverside HS Dean Lage 3 (15), 8 (13) 5 (17), 7 (13), 4 (13) 27 4 1.05 5 4

128 American Heritage School - Plantation Rishab Jain 4 (15), 6 (14) 6 (15), 4 (14), 7 (11) 27 5 0.98 6 5

146 Providence High School Neelu Gupta 6 (13), 4 (14) 4 (12), 8 (9), 8 (8) 30 0.92 4 6

116 Southside HS Henry Lear 9, 7 (9) 7 (21), 5 (18), 3 (18) 31 0.82 7 7

111 Boca Raton Community High School Matthew Kruse 7 (12), 3 (18) 8 (15), 9 (12), 9 (11) 36 0.60 8 8

122 East Chapel Hill High School Mac Stringer 8 (11), 9 9 (15), 6 (12), 6 (12) 38 0.46 9 9

126 Myers Park High School Aditya Sritharan 9, 9 9 (7), 9 (8), 9 (6) 45 0.00 10 10

136 North Mecklenburg H.S. Brittany Sings 9, 9 9 (4), 9 (4), 9 (4) 45 0.00 11 11

142 Saint James School Lauren McQueen 9, 9 9 (7), 9 (10), 9 (6) 45 0.00 12 12

152 Morristown West High School Megan Strader 9, 9 9 (0), 9 (0), 9 (0) 45 0.00 13 13
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Wake Forest Congressional Debate

Varsity Congressional Debate
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team 173 NWGuil2 NWGuil1 146 105
Rank

total

Judges

pref.

Recips

to 8
Parli Place

124 Isaac Pohl-Zaretsky Asheville High School 5 3 (17) 1 (15) 1 (18) 6 (15) 16 2.70 5 1

101 Victoria Bevard Thomas Jefferson HSST 4 5 (13) 5 (14) 3 (18) 1 (18) 18 1.98 4 2

148 Jordan Schuler Providence High School 7 6 (15) 2 (15) 4 (18) 3 (18) 22 1.39 7 3

105 Nicholas DeVito Poly Prep Country Day School 1 9 (14) 9 (12) 2 (18) 2 (18) 23 2.00 1 4

131 Meet Jain Ardrey Kell High School 2 8 (13) 4 (15) 9 (15) 5 (15) 28 1.07 2 5

139 Katherine Gan William G. Enloe High School 9 2 (17) 6 (15) 8 (17) 4 (17) 29 6 1.04 9 6

117 Ben Ragan Southside HS 3 7 (14) 3 (15) 9 (14) 7 (15) 29 7 0.95 3 7

125 Elizabeth Propst Asheville High School 9 1 (12) 7 (10) 5 (12) 9 (10) 31 1.34 11 8

129 Christopher Matei American Heritage School - Plantation 9 4 (11) 8 (9) 6 (12) 8 (10) 35 0.67 10 9

106 Osezele Okoruwa Durham Academy 6 9 (14) 9 (12) 7 (17) 9 (17) 40 0.31 6 10

102 Sharon Liu Thomas Jefferson HSST 8 9 (12) 9 (12) 9 (13) 9 (12) 44 0.12 8 11

107 Bhamini Vellanki Durham Academy 9 9 (5) 9 (4) 9 (5) 9 (4) 45 0.00 12 12

Semifinal round

Code Name Team 170 153 175
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Recips
to 8

Parli Place

139 Katherine Gan William G. Enloe High School 9 2 (16) 1 (18) 12 1.50 9 1

148 Jordan Schuler Providence High School 4 4 (15) 5 (18) 13 2 0.70 4 2

105 Nicholas DeVito Poly Prep Country Day School 5 6 (14) 2 (17) 13 3 0.87 5 3

101 Victoria Bevard Thomas Jefferson HSST 3 7 (14) 4 (18) 14 0.73 3 4

125 Elizabeth Propst Asheville High School 1 9 (15) 6 (17) 16 1.17 1 5

107 Bhamini Vellanki Durham Academy 6 9 (7) 3 (12) 18 0.50 6 6

149 Nikolas Bindi Gulf Breeze Dolphin Debate 9 1 (17) 9 (13) 19 7 1.00 12 7

134 Jeremy Golden North Mecklenburg H.S. 2 8 (13) 9 (11) 19 7 0.62 2 8

153 Gavin Gwaltney Charlotte Latin School 7 3 (15) 9 (14) 19 9 0.48 7 9

141 Joshua Woo Riverside HS 8 5 (11) 8 (10) 21 0.45 8 10

111 Matthew Kruse Boca Raton Community High School 9 9 (13) 7 (16) 25 0.14 11 11

130 Luca Zislin American Heritage School - Plantation 9 9 (12) 9 (15) 27 0.00 10 12

119 Noah Clapacs East Chapel Hill High School 9 9 (6) 9 (4) 27 0.00 13 13

127 Yasmeen Altaji American Heritage School - Plantation 9 9 (3) 9 (4) 27 0.00 14 14

123 Ilyas Colie Asheville High School 9 9 (3) 9 (4) 27 0.00 15 15

113 Lindsay Ackerman Southside HS 9 9 9 27 0.00 16 16



Semifinal round

Code Name Team NorMec1 131 163
Rank

total

Judges

pref.

Recips

to 8
Parli Place

124 Isaac Pohl-Zaretsky Asheville High School 2 1 (18) 2 (16) 5 2.00 2 1

106 Osezele Okoruwa Durham Academy 1 4 (16) 1 (15) 6 2.25 1 2

117 Ben Ragan Southside HS 4 2 (24) 3 (20) 9 1.08 4 3

131 Meet Jain Ardrey Kell High School 3 3 (24) 4 (18) 10 0.92 3 4

129 Christopher Matei American Heritage School - Plantation 5 5 (17) 5 (12) 15 0.60 5 5

102 Sharon Liu Thomas Jefferson HSST 6 7 (15) 6 (10) 19 0.48 6 6

120 Dora Pekec East Chapel Hill High School 9 6 (11) 8 (7) 23 0.29 10 7

112 Jack Shea Boca Raton Community High School 7 8 (16) 9 (11) 24 0.27 7 8

108 Ranen Miao Millburn High School 9 9 (5) 7 (4) 25 0.14 11 9

116 Henry Lear Southside HS 8 9 (10) 9 (7) 26 0.12 8 10

146 Neelu Gupta Providence High School 9 9 (10) 9 (7) 27 0.00 9 11

145 Aniketh Dumpala Providence High School 9 9 (10) 9 (7) 27 0.00 12 12

104 Manu Onteeru Thomas Jefferson HSST 9 9 (15) 9 (7) 27 0.00 13 13

138 Muskan Bansal William G. Enloe High School 9 9 (5) 9 (3) 27 0.00 14 14

140 Dean Lage Riverside HS 9 9 9 27 0.00 15 15

128 Rishab Jain American Heritage School - Plantation 9 9 9 27 0.00 16 16
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